RESOLUTION NO. 149

PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "C" FOR 2023: A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 2 FOR 1975, AS AMENDED, THE ALBANY COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENS TAX EXEMPTION LAW

Introduced: 4/10/23

By McLaughlin and Commisso:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "C" for 2023, "A LOCAL LAW OF THE COUNTY OF ALBANY, NEW YORK AMENDING LOCAL LAW NO. 2 FOR 1975, AS AMENDED, THE ALBANY COUNTY SENIOR CITIZENSTAX EXEMPTION LAW" to be held by the Albany County Legislature at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, May 23, 2023, with participation information to be made available on the Albany County website, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Adopted by unanimous vote - 5/8/23